


IN

The work added by this change order includes:

Item No. | Description Reason Requested by
PCO 1 Sand and wash prime Owner Requested Change | District
handrails. Wash and prime
decks with duraproxy. Reason: Direct direction to
Water and wash, prep, paint additional item on the
prime and one coat of paint | portable.
on backside of portable.

Under a separate series of actions not related to this change order approval, the District
will review and adjust the consultant fees to acknowledge costs resulting from their errors
and omissions.

Original Contract Sum: $29,700.00
Sum of previously approved Change Orders: o S0
Contract sum prior to this Change Order: $29,700.00
Cost of current Change Order No. | crannnnn
New Contract Sum: $39,700.00
Current Change Order(s) as % of contract 25%
Contract completion date as of this Change 9-20-2011

Order No. 1.

RECOMMENDATION

Authorize the President and Sccretary of the Board to enter into and cxecute Change
Order No. | on behalf of the District with Walters and Atlantis for additional work due to
District requested improvements and DSA or Agency requested changes to Montera
Middle School Modernization Project in the amount not to exceed $10,000.00 increasing
the current contract amount from $29,700.00 to $39,700.00.

All remaining portions of the agreement shall remain in full force and ctfect as originally
stated.

FUNI’\IT\T(‘ Cf\lTRCE
The tunding source for this change order is the General Obligation Bond-Measure B.
The scope ot work is included in the Board ot ducation approved total budget for the

Montera Middle School Modernization Project. The total budget tor this project is
$39,700.00.

MT AMNUORMEDPNT

Change Urder No. | which includes: Montera Middle School Modernization - PCO
(Preliminary Change Order) Number: |

Key Codes: 2119901812-6230














































































